



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 19/2026 & CM APPL. 21635/2026**

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SANTOSH SURI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. S.K. Rout, Mr. Achin Saxena,
Mr. Aman Mehrotra, Mr. Rahul
Kumar, Ms. Alka Singh and Ms.
Parmita Nath, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, SC with
Mr.M.S. Akhtar, Adv. for UOI

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

06.04.2026

%

1. Since the Hon'ble Judge is presiding over Division Bench-IV along with Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dinesh Mehta, the matter could not be taken up today.
2. Re-notify on 21th April, 2026 in the Supplementary List.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 6, 2026