



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 19/2026, CM APPL. 21635/2026, CM APPL. 26100/2026**
MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr. Sanjay Vashishtha and Mr.
Siddharth Goswami, Advs.

versus

SANTOSH SURI & ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha,
Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Ms. Joohu Kumar
and Mr. Kushagra Dixit, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

% **21.04.2026**

CM APPL. 21635/2026

1. This is an application filed on behalf of the Appellant under Order VI Rule 17 read with Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 seeking amendment of the accompanying appeal.
2. Issue Notice.
3. Learned counsel for the Respondent enters appearance and accepts notice. He submits that, in view of the averments made in the application, he raises no objection if the same is allowed.
4. The amendment sought is confined to correction of a purely factual and technical error and does not affect the nature or scope of the appeal.
5. In view of the above, the application is allowed. Let the amended appeal be taken on record.



6. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

CM APPL. 26100/2026

7. Let Petitioner file a reply to this application within four weeks.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks.

8. List on 20th July, 2026, the date already fixed.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 21, 2026/kp/rm